that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the secured Creditor, the
constructive Possession of wtrich has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Karnataka Bank
Ltd, the Secured Creditor on 04.09.2021, will be sold on "As is Where is ", "As is What is"
and "Whatever there is" basis on 10.11.m22 tor recovery of Rs.69,08,865.92 lRupees
Sixty Nine Lakh Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Five and Paise Ninety Two Onlyl
as on 11.10.2022, plus costs due to the Kamataka Bank Ltcl., salem-Fairlands Branch,
from the following Borrowers / Gua!'antors/Mortgagor unde!'the below mentioned accounts :

ll.M/s.Kanqeyan CLC Blocks :

(1)M/s.Kangeyan CLC Blocks, Represented by its Partners :